

SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 2689 OF 2016

The Zamorin Raja of Calicut & Anr.

...Appellants

Versus

Suresh Kumar C & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal filed against the judgment and order dated 5th June, 2015 of the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam in C.R.P. (UTY) No. 173 of 2015.

It is submitted that there are four Respondents in the matter above mentioned and Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal has been issued to High Court on 02.04.2016 for effecting service upon all the four Respondents. Certificate of service is awaited.

The service is not complete in the appeal above-mentioned.

It is further submitted that counsel for both the parties have not filed their respective statement of case so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 10th day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv. (20-A, Lawyer's Chambers)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR