

SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 2689 OF 2016

The Zamorin Raja of Calicut & Anr.

...Appellants

Versus

Suresh Kumar C & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 12.05.2016, when he was pleased to pass the following order:

**“Await certificate of service from the High Court.
Reminder be issued.
List again on 30.8.2016.”**

It is submitted that certificate of service has been received on 14.06.2016 from the High Court stating therein that all the four Respondents have been served.

It is further submitted that a letter dated 07.06.2016 has been received from Respondent No. 2 i.e. Deputy Director of Collegiate Education (Copy enclosed).

It is further submitted that Mr. P. George Giri, Advocate has on 12.07.2016 filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 1.

The service is complete in the appeal above-mentioned.

It is further submitted that counsel for both the parties have not filed their respective statement of case so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 29th day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv. (20-A, Lawyer's Chambers)
2. Mr. P. George Giri, Adv. (Supreme Court Bar Association)