

ITEM NO.96

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XIA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 2689/2016

THE ZAMORIN RAJA OF CALICUT & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SURESH KUMAR C & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Ginesh, Adv.

Mr. P. George Giri,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No.1 is duly represented. The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to serve the copy of pleadings upon the Ld. Counsel for the said respondent within one week's time. None appears for respondent Nos.3 and 4, despite due service.

From the perusal of the copy of letter written by respondent No.2, it is clear that he has been served but none appears on his behalf also.

Parties to file statement of case within three weeks' time, if otherwise within time.

List again on 9.11.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar