

SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 2689 OF 2016

The Zamorin Raja of Calicut & Anr.

...Appellants

Versus

Suresh Kumar C & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 30.08.2016, when he was pleased to pass the following order:

“Respondent No.1 is duly represented. The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to serve the copy of pleadings upon the Ld. Counsel for the said respondent within one week's time.

None appears for respondent Nos.3 and 4, despite due service.

From the perusal of the copy of letter written by respondent No.2, it is clear that he has been served but none appears on his behalf also.

Parties to file statement of case within three weeks' time, if otherwise within time.

List again on 9.11.2016.”

It is submitted that counsel for the Appellant has not filed proof of serving the copy of pleadings upon the counsel for the Respondent so far.

It is further submitted that there are four Respondents in the matter. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. P. George, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 have been served through High Court but no one has entered appearance so far.

It is further submitted that counsel for Respondent No. 1 has on 21.09.2016 filed statement of case but counsel for the Appellant has not filed statement of case so far (time has expired).

The service of Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Court of the Ld. Registrar with this report.

Dated this the 7th day of November, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

...2/-

Copy to:

1. Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv. (20-A, Lawyer's Chambers)
2. Mr. P. George Giri, Adv. (Supreme Court Bar Association)

d1

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR