

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 2689/2016

THE ZAMORIN RAJA OF CALICUT & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SURESH KUMAR C & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions to appellant to disburse subsistence allowance and office report)

Date : 06/01/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. M.P. Raju,Adv.

Mr. P. George Giri,Adv.

Mr. Jamesh Thomas,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on I.A.No.2/2016.

[O.P. SHARMA]

[RAJINDER KAUR]

AR-CUM-PS COURT MASTER