

**Listed on: 07.04.2017**

**Court:**

**Item No.**

**SECTION XIA**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2**

(Application for Direction to Appellant to disburse subsistence allowance)

**IN**

**CIVIL APPEAL No. 2689 OF 2016**

**The Zamorin Raja of Calicut & Anr.**

**...Appellants**

**Versus**

**Suresh Kumar C & Ors.**

**...Respondents**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The Application in the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 06.01.2017 when the following order was passed:-

**“Issue notice on I.A. No. 2/2016.”**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Notice on I.A No. 2/2016 (Application for Direction) has been issued to the Appellants on 17.01.2016 through Counsel for the Appellants.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Appellants has on 11.03.2017 filed reply (Counter Affidavit) on behalf of Appellant with Affidavit and Annexure R-1 (Copies of the same have been placed with appeal paper books for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

The service is complete.

The application in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 31<sup>st</sup> day of March, 2017.

Sd/-  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR