

ØITEM NO.12

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 2689/2016

THE ZAMORIN RAJA OF CALICUT & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SURESH KUMAR C & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions to appellant to disburse subsistence allowance and office report)

Date : 24/04/2017 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. M.P.Raju,Adv.

Mr. P. George Giri,Adv.

Mr. Ginesh P.,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the request of the learned counsel appearing on behalf of applicant-respondent No.1, list the matter on 1 st

May, 2017, in order to obtain instructions in the matter.

(Anita Malhotra)

(Chander Bala )

Court Master

Court Master