

~1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.2/2016

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2689/2016

THE ZAMORIN RAJA OF CALICUT & ANR. Appellants

VERSUS

SURESH KUMAR C & ORS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the averments made in the application.

The respondent applicant was terminated from service which order was set aside and de novo inquiry from that stage was ordered to be held meaning thereby that the contesting respondent shall be treated to be under suspension and, therefore, he is entitled for subsistence allowance in accordance with the statutory provisions.

In this view of the matter, we direct the appellants to pay subsistence allowance in accordance with statutory provisions within a month from the receipt of the copy of this order and continue to pay the same till the disposal of the Civil Appeal.

The application is allowed in terms of the aforesaid directions.

.....J.

[ R.K. AGRAWAL]

.....J.

[ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE]

NEW DELHI;

MAY 01, 2017.

2

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.10 SECTION XIA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.2/2016 in Civil Appeal No.2689/2016

THE ZAMORIN RAJA OF CALICUT & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SURESH KUMAR C & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for directions to appellant to disburse subsistence allowance and office report)

Date : 01/05/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. M.P. Raju, Adv.

Ms. Jasmin Kurian, Adv.

Mr. Ginesh P., Adv.

Mr. P. George Giri,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The application is allowed in terms of the signed order.

(ASHAÂ SUNDRIYAL)

COURTÂ MASTER (CHANDERÂ BALA)

COURTÂ MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)