

ÈITEM NO.9

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...CC Nos.9037-9038/2017
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/06/2015
in CRP No.173/2015 05/06/2015 in CRP No.186/2015 passed by the High
Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

SURESH KUMAR C

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ZAMORIN RAJA OF CALICUT AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 04/05/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. George Giri,Adv.[N.P.]

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing the record the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matter was called out for the second time.

However, there is no appearance on behalf of the petitioner.

In the interest of justice, list this matter on 10.07.2017.

(ASHAÂ SUNDRIYAL)

COURTÂ MASTER (CHANDERÂ BALA)

COURTÂ MASTER